

Asian Association for Interdisciplinary Research, Inc.

http://aseanresearch.org/aair R.N Pelaez Blvd.., Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City, Philippines SEC Registration Number CN201619459

Asian Training for Scientific Journal Editors

May 28 – 31, 2017 The Dynasty Court Hotel, Cagayan de Oro City

With training researchers to enhance knowledge and skills of interdisciplinary research as one of its mission, the Asian Association of Interdisciplinary Research, Inc. invites you to join its training on "Asian Training for Scientific Journal Editors" on May 28–31, 2017 at The Dynasty Court Hotel in Cagayan de Oro City, Philippines.

The Objectives of the said training are: To edit articles using standard American English for scientific publications; To diagnose the compliance of articles to structure, style and referencing formats of journals; To learn techniques in enabling journals to pass journal accreditation and indexing by reputable research databases; and, To determine the roles, responsibilities and accountabilities of the editorial board of journals.

Program for the said training and confirmation slip are attached for your guidance. For more details about the training, please contact **Ms. Maria Alyanna E.** Napone through +63956-534-7421/(088)880-2007. You could also email her through aair@aseanresearch.org.

Our resource speaker Dr. Salvador C. dela Peña III of Liceo de Cagayan University as University Editor (CV available upon request).

Details of Payment:

 Registration Fee of the said training is at 6000 pesos which is inclusive of the two-day lunch, am and pm snacks, training IDs, and kits. (Participants is reminded that the training is in live-out arrangement and the hotel accommodation during the duration of the training is shouldered by the participating individual).





Asian Association for Interdisciplinary Research, Inc.

http://aseanresearch.org/aair R.N Pelaez Blvd.., Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City, Philippines SEC Registration Number CN201619459

 Payment should be made prior to the deadline to finalize the slot for the training.

Bank Details:

Bank: Banco de Oro

Savings Account Number: 006600153503

Account Name: Asian Association of Interdisciplinary Research Inc. **Account Address:** 2nd Floor Elipe City, Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City, Philippines

• Deadline of the submission of the confirmation slip and payment of registration fee should be **on or before May 25, 2017 (Friday).**

About the Organizer:

The Asian Association of Interdisciplinary Research, Inc. is a SEC registered organization (CN201619459) with 560 members in the Philippines and Asia. It envisions to be an Asian Organization passionate to advance interdisciplinary research in academic and non-academic institutions. The Asian Association of Interdisciplinary Research, Inc. is committed to the promotion and conduct of interdisciplinary research in the academe; establishment of enabling mechanisms that support policies and program of interdisciplinary research; training of researchers to enhance knowledge and skills of interdisciplinary research; organization of conferences that promote exchange of best practices and new knowledge; and recognition of the contributions of interdisciplinary researches. The International President is Dr. Tatik Suryani of STIE Perbanas Surabaya, Indonesia.

